## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2022		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900743311		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bioo Scientific Corporation		01/10/2023	Corporation:	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.		
Street Address:	940 Winter Street		
City:	Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02451		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5339535	AUROFLOW	
Registration Number:	5149562	MAXSIGNAL	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 17816635786

**Email:** kevin.oliver@perkinelmer.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Oliver
Address Line 1: 940 Winter Street

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIOO SCIENTIFIC TO PE HS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin A. Oliver	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Oliver/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Assignment(BiooScientificTMs)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0845 source=Trademark Assignment(BiooScientificTMs)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment(BiooScientificTMs)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0846

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), effective as of 1 November 2022 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by Bioo Scientific Corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

**WHEREAS,** Assignor owns, all right, title, and interest in the Assigned Trademarks (defined below); and,

**WHEREAS,** Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept, the Assigned Trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Conveyance</u>. Assignor, through its attorney PHI, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, free and clear of encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>") and the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including renewals therefor, together with all related common law rights throughout the world, together with rights to collect royalties, products and proceeds in connection with any of the foregoing, and all rights to sue and bring other claims for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any of the foregoing and all rights to recover damages (including attorney's fees and expenses) or lost profits in connection therewith.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby requests the United States Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental entity or registrar (including any applicable foreign or international office or registrar), to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Information and Assistance</u>. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver all such other instruments and documents and shall take all such other actions required to consummate and make fully effective the transaction contemplated by this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment and all the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns and nothing herein express or implied shall give or be construed to give to any person, other than the parties hereto and such permitted assigns, any legal or equitable rights hereunder.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more consecutive counterparts (including by electronic signature), each of which shall be

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0847 an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered (electronically or otherwise) to the other parties.

- 6. <u>Section Headings</u>. The section headings contained in this Trademark Assignment are for reference purposes only, and shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation of this Trademark Assignment.
- 7. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment, and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to this Trademark Assignment or the negotiation, execution or performance of this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

FOR ASSIGNOR:

<b>Bioo Scientific</b>	Corporation
------------------------	-------------

bloo Scientific Corporation				
DocuSigned by:				
By: Kuin X Olmer 644670DFA0664DO				
Ву:6А4Е70DFA06Е4D0				
Name: Kevin A. Oliver				
Title: Vice President				
Date:10 January 2023   6:36 AM EST				
A almost ladged and A acentade				
Acknowledged and Accepted:				
ASSIGNEE:				
Dauliu-Elman Haalth Caianaaa Ina				

PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.				
DocuSigned by:				
_	Kevin & Olwer 644E70DFA06E4DO			
Ву:	By:6A4E70DFA06E4D0			
Name: Kevin A. Oliver				
Title: Vice President				
Date:	10 January 2023   6:36 AM EST			

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Country	Filing date	Appl.no.	Date of registration	Registration No.
AUROFLOW	AR	5-Oct-2017	3649472	14-Feb-2022	3260485
AUROFLOW	BR	24-Nov- 2017	913612189	26-Dec-2018	913612189
AUROFLOW	CN	3-Oct-2017	1376318	3-Oct-2017	G1023800
AUROFLOW	EU	3-Oct-2017	1376318	3-Oct-2017	1376318
AUROFLOW	GB	3-Oct-2017	1376318	3-Oct-2017	UK00801376318
AUROFLOW	IN	3-Oct-2017	3686697	26-Apr-2018	3686697
AUROFLOW	US	25-Apr- 2017	87423847	21-Nov-2017	5339535
AUROFLOW	wo	3-Oct-2017		3-Oct-2017	1376318
MaxSignal	IN	29-Sep- 2016	1322965		
MaxSignal	JP	29-Sep- 2016	1322965	21-Apr-2017	1322965
MaxSignal	US	22-Apr- 2016	87010760	28-Feb-2017	5149562
MaxSignal	WO	29-Sep- 2016	1322965	29-Sep-2016	1322965

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0849

**RECORDED: 01/10/2023**